

List of Grants awarded under CFP1-DCP III MDG's

SN.	DCP Regn No.	Name of Lead Applicant	Title of project	Amount Requested from EU (MUR)	Cumulative amount requested (MUR)
Lot 1A-MAURITIUS					
1	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/M071	Association de Parents d'Enfants Inadaptes de l'Ile Maurice (APEIM)	Vocational and rehabilitation services for young adults with moderate to severe intellectual disability	999,989.42	999,989.42
2	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/M066	Collectif Urgence Toxida (CUT)	Up scaling & upgrading outreach interventions to reduce HIV and other blood-borne viruses for people who inject drugs and their sexual partners	428,000.00	1,427,989.42
3	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/M074	Knowledge on Wheels	Partnering for poverty alleviation and improvement of quality of life	980,000.00	2,407,989.42
4	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/M080	Medcare Academy	The social and educational empowerment of 50 poor and needy children living in Riviere des Anguilles, Batimaraais and vicinity	861,000.00	3,268,989.42
5	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/M008	Youth Seal	Esafodaz-Social business incubator	1,000,000.00	4,268,989.42
6	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/M019	Association Solidarite St Francois d'Assise	Empowering female headed household to become financially self-sufficient	800,000.00	5,068,989.42
7	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/M088	Soleil de l'Ouest	Raising happy and healthy kids	1,000,000.00	6,068,989.42
8	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/M055	Mouvement d'Aide a la Maternite (MAM)	To provide in 2017 antenatal education to expectant parents in 10 identified marginalised regions of Mauritius	494,928.00	6,563,917.42

Lot 1B-RODRIGUES & OUTER ISLANDS

1	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/R002	Global Rainbow Foundation (GRF)	Jaipur Foot Centre	649,246.00	649,246.00
2	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/R011	Centre de Formation Agricole Frere Remi	Empowering youngsters through sustainable farming at Centre de Formation Agricole Frere Remi	1,000,000.00	1,649,246.00
3	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/R007	Le Chou College PTA	Implementation of practical greenhouse hydroponic farming in the teaching curriculum of agriculture at school	998,404.00	2,647,650.00
4	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/R013	Diabetic Pro's	Type 1 diabetes children initiative	666,490.00	3,314,140.00
5	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/R010	Association Feminine	Empowerment of the women of Vangard to develop social entrepreneurship	407,207.00	3,721,347.00
6	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/R008	Etoile de l'Est Multipurpose Cooperative Society	Social Entrepreneurship for Women of Etoile de L'est by promoting artisanal crafts and local food	489,893.00	4,211,240.00

SN.	DCP Regn No.	Name of Lead Applicant	Title of project	Amount Requested from EU (MUR)	Cumulative amount requested (MUR)
Lot 2A-MAURITIUS					
1	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/M053	Caritas Ile Maurice	Systemic approach to community empowerment	2,900,000.00	2,900,000.00
2	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/M030	Global Rainbow Foundation (GRF)	Enable Mauritius	3,929,040.00	6,829,040.00
3	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/M029	World Light	The opening of an orphanage for children in distress and the social empowerment of needy children living in deprived areas of the district of Plaine-Wilhems	3,999,990.00	10,829,030.00
4	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/M083	Breast Cancer Care	Awareness and prevention campaign against breast cancer to needy and vulnerable adults (aged 18-65 years old) in relation with breast cancer care	3,999,990.00	14,829,020.00
5	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/M013	Association de Parents d'Enfants Inadaptes de l'Ile Maurice (APEIM)	Promote autonomy and integration of vulnerable and intellectually impaired people in the society of Mauritius by decreasing the impact of handicap on families and caregivers	3,750,885.00	18,579,905.00
6	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/M025	Foyer Vivre Debout	Enhancing the life of the disabled through rehabilitation and re-orientation of Foyer Vivre Debout into a polyvalent centre	4,000,000.00	22,579,905.00
7	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/M076	ENL Foundation	Empowerment of vulnerable women of Moka/St Pierre to create a handicraft social enterprise "Baz' Art Kreasion"	4,000,000.00	26,579,905.00
8	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/M086	Ti Rayon Soleil	Lifelong Education Centre	4,000,000.00	30,579,905.00

9	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/M003	Aides Infos Liberte Espoir et Solidarite (AILES)	Mitigating the proliferation of and addiction to synthetic drugs among youths of Mangalkhan and neighbouring regions in a proactive and holistic manner	2,430,529.11	33,010,434.11
10	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/M004	Eastern Welfare Association for the Disabled (EWAD)	Empowering Youth Skills through various Training programmes	2,501,000.00	35,511,434.11
11	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/M036	Foyer Pere Laval	Capacity building project of Foyer Pere Laval	4,000,000.00	39,511,434.11
Lot 2B-RODRIGUES & OUTER ISLANDS					
1	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/R001	Association de Parents d'Enfants Inadaptes de l'Ile Maurice (APEIM)	Building Capacity of disability-related institutions in Rodrigues	3,814,776.00	3,814,776.00
2	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/R024	Rodrigues Student Needs Association (RSNA)	Implementing education and entrepreneurship for sustainable development of slow learners and adults	4,000,000.00	7,814,776.00
3	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/R015	The Mauritius Red Cross Society	Empowerment of single mothers and young parents of Rodrigues Island	1,316,750.00	9,131,526.00
4	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/R023	Rod Queen Alliance of Women Entrepreneur	Poverty alleviation and women empowerment through social entrepreneurship in Rodrigues	3,738,978.00	12,870,504.00
5	DCPIII/CfP1/MDGs/1.2.3.4/R018	Marechal College PTA	Promoting replicable practical agriculture education and modernising the rain water harvesting system and networks at Marechal College	4,000,000.00	16,870,504.00